
Contract No. CM1997-A3 

AMENDMENT NO. 3 / THIRD EX'l'BNSION TO THE 
AGREEMENT :&'OR DISASTER DEBRIS MONITORING SERVICES 

THIS ADDENDUM entered into this 6th day of 

September , 2017 by and between the BOARD OF COUNTY 
--~~-----------

COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, i'LoRIDA, a pol:i. t:i.cal 

subdivision of the State of Florida, (hereinafter referred to 

as "County") and O'Brien's Response Manag-ant, LLC, 2929 

East Imperial Highway, Suite 290, Brea, California 92821, 

(hereinafter referred to as "Contractor"), each of which may 

be referred to individually as "Party" or collectively as the 

"Parties". 

WHEREAS, the parties entered into a Cooperative 

Purchasing Agreement dated August 21, 2013 for Disaster 

Debris Monitoring Services, piggybacking off of an Agreement 

with the City of Fernandina Beach, Florida, RFP #11-102; and 

WBERBAS, the original agreement provided for an initial 

term of two (2) years beginning August 21, 2013 and ending 

August 21, 2015, with an option to extend for two (2) 

additional extensions of one (1) year each if agreed by both 

parties; and 

WBEBEAS, the parties allowed for a subsequent renewal 

period of August 22, 2015 through August 21, 2017; and 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend and extend said 

Agreement. 

1 



Contract No. CM1997-A3 

HOW, THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual 

covenants and agreements herein contained, the parties hereto 

agree as follows: 

1. In accordance with Article 3 of the Cooperative 

Purchasing Agreement for Disaster Debris Monitoring 

Services dated August 21, 2013, the performance 

period is hereby extended for an additional one (1) 

year beginning August 22, 2017 and ending December 

25, 2017. 

2. All other provisions of said Agreement not in 

conflict with this Addendum shall remain in full 

force and effect. 

Its: Ex-officio Clerk 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA 

DAN(k1~ 
Its: Chairman 

2 



Approved as to form and legality by the 
Nassau County Attorney: 

Contract No. CM1997-A3 

O'BRIEN'S RESPONSE MANAGEMENT, LLC 

By: 

r: Before me personally appeared, 
gfeC); .+..en:h>r\ , who is personally known ./ or 

produ d as identification, known 
to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing 
instrument, and acknowledged to and before me that he/she 
executed said instrument for the purposes therein expressed. 

day of 

3 



NASSAll COUNTY 
BOARDOI;'·COUNTY COMMISSU)NE\$ 
Contract Management Department· 
9613 5 Nassau Place, Suite 6· 
Yulee. Florida 32097 
904-53()..6040 

Nassau County ~Oa.rd of-County Ccmmissioners:.hereby gives0'$,r'ien's>:ltespo~ M~agement. 
LLC Notice 'tQ ...,oceed with mobUizatioo 'Of equipment;;personnel. -~ su~iesc to 'a$${~'Withdebr.ls 
mnnitoring 411''1 r:estilt;of Hurricant Jrma, . . 

On the bl,lsis .of this action. you are authOrized to proceed in ac'eordanee•with the terms· and. 
~onditions of Contract for -Debris Monitoring. Services :fur -HutricaneJrma 'ln'@cordance .\.Vith the 
~posal provided by or Brien· s ResponM Management~lJ.;C dated July 8.20 bl 

'Notite:•to.Pt~--iS~~j-~i~~~t:-a~·~~l>y,,-:$).~Jit$'~f~w" 
·"') 

,.l·.~_-_._} A . --~---. ... . .' r./~· · .. ' 

~~~~~~:w~·~-¥& 
. ....--· ' ' P.t-o't:.{.,;k> .r"'" 



O'Brien'scResp<mse Managementwill provide the personnel listed below. on an 'ae needed'or 
rilquested pasls, .at the direction of the Cfty of Fernandina Beach. O'Brien's can atso;provld~ 
flOod plaln,tnanagen., hazardous materials specialists, emtltonmental enginaefi, building 
lh$pectors, building demolition supervisors and monitors, <ln$UJ'ance specialists. financial 
F@~.consultants,·walef'bomedebrisrem®alspecfar!Sfs.;debrtssiteseeurity~attts­
Oft\et.([isaster rec;overyspecfalists upon request .. 

Prop()Sed PosttJo!ijj,llfld Rates· 

. fletd SUperVisOr 

~~~clam 

GIS l~ng Manag~ 

$59;00 

$:36.00 

;;$36JJO 

·~36.00. 

al;.oo 

.$49.00 

~:~.® 

''~.00 
$~~.Qtf 

$~0 

• Houriy·.~estn!1llude all fringe benefit Costs and·eup~·-W$lhas;~~pll~e · 
Federa11. St~ ~ity{¥unicipaf ~·Qther taxe!k · 

.t MUeage will be bllk!d to the City at standard local or state rates. •If approved by the ~iy~ 
O'Brien's will bill lodging and per4'rems fOf Project Management staff and pr<l'llide 
oamplete and accurate invclces and •.. ot11ef''supporttng documentatiotrii'l·compli!30Ce~ 
FEMA;~oeumentatiM ·of east requirementsforreimbUtsemtllnts..:' 

.17·' 


